SWIMMING & DIVING ARCHIVES

1990 Girls 3A Individual Results

Rank Name School @ Time/Score
200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Newcastle Newcastle 1:59.33
2 Douglas Douglas 2:01.98
3 Kemmerer Kemmerer 2:02.27
4 Lyman Lyman 2:05.32
5 Lander Lander 2:07.37
6 Greybull Greybull 2:09.11
200 Yard Freestyle
1 Crystal Reimer Newcastle 2:07.01
2 Lesley Jeffres Lander 2:07.32
3 Jeannine Dow Buffalo 2:10.12
4 Michelle Boodleman Lander 2:13.78
5 Amy Stefonick Kemmerer 2:14.17
6 Rebecca Roles Powell 2:19.16
200 Yard IM
1 Jennie Hauswirth Douglas 2:20.85
2 Michelle Nelson Lyman 2:27.51
3 Audrey Segar Buffalo 2:28.42
4 Kristy Rowan Lander 2:30.56
5 Stacey Rowan Lander 2:31.63
6 Chris Cogdill Kemmerer 2:32.81
50 Yard Freestyle
1 Afton Erickson Newcastle 25.19
2 Teresia Jonsson Lander 25.58
3 Kristen Johnson Lyman 25.82
4 Julie Hauswirth Douglas 25.93
5 Jenny Heigh Kemmerer 26.41
6 April French Powell 27.47
100 Yard Butterfly
1 Marsha Landowski Newcastle 1:04.76
2 Julie Hauswirth Douglas 1:05.66
3 Kristy Rowan Lander 1:06.12
4 Kristen Johnson Lyman 1:08.75
5 Aimee Bramlet Kemmerer 1:09.37
6 Hilary Ross Rawlins 1:11.03
100 Yard Freestyle
1 Teresia Jonsson Lander 55.74
2 Crystal Reimer Newcastle 57.42
3 Jeannine Dow Buffalo 57.94
4 Amy Stefonick Kemmerer 58.02
5 Jenny Heigh Kemmerer 59.09
6 Stacey Rowan Lander 1:00.42
500 Yard Freestyle
1 Afton Erickson Newcastle 5:40.29
2 Lesley Jeffres Lander 5:49.23
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Michelle Boodleman Lander

Rebecca Roles Powell
Serena Ivester Douglas
Johanna Griff Kemmerer
100 Yard Backstroke
Michelle Nelson Lyman
Jennie Hauswirth Douglas
Audrey Segar Buffalo
Lisa Lebolo Kemmerer
Carrie Green Newcastle
Jennifer Reynolds Lander
100 Yard Breaststroke
Marsha Landowski Newcastle
Tyler Bramlet Kemmerer
Anne-Marie Tennyson | Kemmerer
Danielle Olson Rawlins
Kelly Kaiser Worland
Amy Fackrell Lyman
400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Newcastle Newcastle
Lander Lander
Kemmerer Kemmerer
Big Piney Big Piney
Buffalo Buffalo
Powell Powell
1 Meter Diving
Wyomia Clifton Powell
Ericka Polson Lander
Leigh Simmons Buffalo
Melanie Mitchell Worland
Kim Lowe Greybull
Mary Blackman Big Piney
200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Kemmerer Kemmerer
Lyman Lyman
Douglas Douglas
Lander Lander
Powell Powell
Greybull Greybull

6:04.27
6:12.46
6:16.91
6:28.73

1:04.79
1:05.21
1:06.21
1:08.78
1:09.61
1:12.49

1:09.25
1:16.42
1:17.60
1:18.24
1:19.40
1:21.64

3:52.77
4:00.68
4:06.11
4:14.36
4:14.69
4:17.35

310.90
300.15
289.35
288.45
284.55
230.30

1:47.07
1:47.41
1:47.69
1:49.22
1:53.43
1:55.13

1990 Girls 3A Team Results

Rank School Score

1 Kemmerer 235
2 Lander 229
3 Newcastle 187
4 Douglas 132
5 Lyman 127
6 Powell 108
7 Buffalo

8 Greybull



9 Worland 68

10 Rawlins 66
11 Big Piney 63
12 Pinedale 9

1990 Girls 4A Individual Results

Rank Name School Time/Score
200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Gillette Gillette 1:58.97
2 Rock Springs Rock Springs 2:01.14
3 Cody Cody 2:02.84
4 Central Central 2:03.19
5 Green River Green River 2:03.26
6 East East 2:08.05
200 Yard Freestyle
1 Kim Nelson Laramie 2:01.51
2 Emily Smith Gillette 2:06.54
3 Amy Aldred Rock Springs 2:08.45
4 Mercy Douglas Evanston 2:09.66
5 Meika McClurg Laramie 2:10.21
6 Sandy Hiati Sheridan 2:12.13
200 Yard IM
1 Rosanne Richardson Laramie 2:16.33
2 Shawna Vod Evanston 2:23.53
3 Tina Lunne Gillette 2.23.92
4 Jeanne McFadden Rock Springs 2:26.26
5 Adria Parks Central 2:28.52
6 Larissa McPheeters Sheridan 2:29.88
50 Yard Freestyle
1 Yvonne Kemmling Rock Springs 25.55
2 Jennifer Jessen Gillette 25.81
3 Kate Peters Laramie 26.18
4 Jennifer Brown Rock Springs 26.56
5 Melissa Renfro Rock Springs 26.72
6 Jennifer Addy Evanston 27.39
100 Yard Butterfly
1 Jennifer Jessen Gillette 1:02.81
2 Mercy Douglas Evanston 1:05.48
3 Nicole Mattson Green River 1:07.19
4 Stephanie Pippen Natrona 1:07.97
5 Kara Hood East 1:08.40
6 Heather Venesky Green River 1:11.75
100 Yard Freestyle
1 Kim Nelson Laramie 56.03
2 Yvonne Kemmling Rock Springs 58.23
3 Tara Bennett Riverton 58.47
4 Melissa Renfro Rock Springs 58.57
5 Adria Parks Central 58.82
6 Kate Peters Laramie 1:00.42
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500 Yard Freestyle

Rosanne Richardson Laramie
Meika McClurg Laramie
Amy Aldred Rock Springs
Sandy Hiati Sheridan
J'Lynn McCreery Sheridan
Larissa McPheeters Sheridan
100 Yard Backstroke
Emily Smith Gillette
Shawna Vod Evanston
Shane Riley Rock Springs
Jennifer Brown Rock Springs
Jenn Stegmaier Central
Missy Mosness East
100 Yard Breaststroke
Tina Lunne Gillette
J'Lynn McCreery Sheridan
Amber Davis Cody
Coni Price Kelly Walsh
Jeanne McFadden Rock Springs
Amy Field Green River
400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Laramie Laramie
Gillette Gillette
Rock Springs Rock Springs
Sheridan Sheridan
Central Central
Riverton Riverton
1 Meter Diving
Shauna Kopischka Laramie
Becka Richardson Evanston
Cory Chase Rock Springs
Tina Sweeney Sheridan
Stephanie Merrell Rock Springs
Angie Crabtree Evanston
200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Rock Springs Rock Springs
Laramie Laramie
Green River Green River
Evanston Evanston
Riverton Riverton
Cody Cody

5:27.06
5:40.29
5:45.97
5:46.56
5:55.62
6:06.24

1:04.34
1:06.09
1:07.26
1:07.31
1:07.37
1:09.14

1:13.11
1:15.17
1:15.71
1:15.93
1:16.60
1:17.94

3:51.48
3:57.03
3:59.21
4:04.54
4:05.01
4:09.37

375.90
356.15
324.70
309.90
303.45
299.20

1:45.25
1:45.28
1:48.61
1:49.13
1:52.06
1:53.70

1990 Girls 4A Team Results

Rank School Score
1 Rock Springs 295.0
2 Laramie 204.0
3 Gillette 150.0
4 Evanston 126.0
4 Sheridan 126.0
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6 Cheyenne Central
7 Green River

8 Cheyenne East
9 Riverton

10 Cody

11 Kelly Walsh

12 Natrona

Name School
200 Yard Medley Relay
- Powell
- Rawlins
- Lander
- Worland
- Lyman
- Douglas
200 Yard Freestyle
Shawn Sorenson Lander
Tim Kalus Buffalo
Toby Trainer Douglas
Bracken Rustad Kemmerer
Andy Morgan Rawlins
Justin Kirvin Buffalo
200 Yard IM
Doug Miyamoto Rawlins
Tim Anderson Powell
Dustin Hockett Buffalo
Travis Umpleby Rawlins
Adam Todd Buffalo
Ross McKnight Lander
50 Yard Freestyle
Ryan Rigg Worland
Chris Morgan Rawlins
Matt Seay Rawlins
Trevor Tollman Powell
Jason Kleemeyer Douglas
Wick Demontigny Buffalo
1 Meter Diving
Kenny Schmidt Douglas
Ryan Stoelk Douglas
Jeremy Howard Powell
Rich Horsley Rawlins
Louis LaBoy Thermopolis
Brett Larson Pinedale
100 Yard Butterfly
Travis Umpleby Rawlins
Larry Hill Worland
Kevin Inman Worland

Dan Proffitt Powell

104.0
100.0
80.0
73.0
70.0
44.0
23.0

1991 Boys 3A Individual Results

Time/Score

1:45.06
1:47.71
1:48.34
1:49.38
1:51.12
1:51.84

1:54.54
1:55.38
1:55.97
1:59.85
2:00.69
2:02.05

2:02.33
2:05.52
2:08.95
2:12.88
2:15.31
2:16.91

22.03
22.15
23.61
23.94
24.08
24.17

355.80
345.80
284.75
277.55
270.10
259.90

55.89
1:00.21
1:00.83
1:01.50
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Brian Bradshaw Lyman

Sean Robertson Lander
100 Yard Freestyle
Chris Morgan Rawlins
Dustin Hockett Buffalo
Shawn Sorenson Lander
Matt Seay Rawlins
Ryan Cox Powell
Bracken Rustad Kemmerer
500 Yard Freestyle
Doug Miyamoto Rawlins
Toby Trainer Douglas
Tim Kalus Buffalo
Ian Kraft Worland
Justin Kirvin Buffalo
Andy Morgan Rawlins
200 Yard Freestyle Relay
- Rawlins
- Buffalo
- Powell
- Douglas
- Lyman
- Lander
100 Yard Backstroke
Tim Anderson Powell
Ryan Rigg Worland
Brian Gray Kemmerer
John Gillette Pinedale
Jason Hack Lyman
Kevin Inman Worland
100 Yard Breaststroke
Ross McKnight Lander
Nate Olson Rawlins
Ryan Cox Powell
Doug Robbins Pinedale
Pete Isom Lyman
Viet Bui Douglas
400 Yard Freestyle Relay
- Rawlins
- Buffalo
- Powell
- Worland
- Lander
- Lyman

1:05.01
1:05.31

47.65
48.14
50.38
50.56
51.77
52.89

5:05.14
5:15.44
5:18.44
5:38.75
5:47.36
5:52.59

1:32.49
1:35.26
1:36.98
1:38.19
1:40.92
1:41.93

58.14
1:00.08
1:00.33
1:00.72
1:01.60
1:04.65

1:05.06
1:05.96
1:06.04
1:06.11
1:06.21
1:07.66

3:20.75
3:31.83
3:35.28
3:37.59
3:41.10
3:43.61

1991 Boys 3A Team Results

Rank School Score
1 Rawlins 261.0
2 Powell 191.0

3 Buffalo 185.0
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4 Lander

5 Douglas

6 Worland
7 Lyman

8 Kemmerer
9 Pinedale
10 Thermopolis
11 Big Piney

165.0
146.0
128.0
127.0
67.0
66.0
35.0
18.0

1991 Boys 4A Individual Results

Name School
200 Yard Medley Relay
- Gillette
- Green River
- Evanston
- Kelly Walsh
- Rock Springs
- East
200 Yard Freestyle
J] Bay Gillette
Mike McNalley Rock Springs
Mike Votipka Central
Richard Smith Kelly Walsh
Kit Hard Gillette
Brad Lance Evanston
200 Yard IM
Scott Nicolarsen Gillette
Aaron Hawks Kelly Walsh
Brandon DeBall East
Chris Beck Evanston
Andy Moffatt Green River
Joe Maycock Gillette
50 Yard Freestyle
Nathan Mattson Green River
Phillip Colvin East
Kevin Terry Sheridan
Jeff Honey Evanston
Gordon Hunter Kelly Walsh
Geoffery Phillips Evanston
1 Meter Diving
Joe Chacon Green River
Matt Williams Gillette
Sam Johnson Gillette
Brad Payne Cody
Ron Gudenkauf East
Vance Collins East
100 Yard Butterfly
Dave Knoepke Cody
Phillip Colvin east

JR Turner Green River

Time/Score

1:39.20
1:41.64
1:41.86
1:45.83
1:47.85
1:49.48

1:45.39
1:50.92
1:51.69
1:54.48
1:54.77
1:56.54

1:59.05
1:59.11
2:06.04
2:07.05
2:08.44
2:09.46

21.61
22.22
22.44
23.05
23.31
24.01

407.85
388.50
364.90
343.45
323.80
308.95

55.33
55.65
56.68
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Jeff Honey Evanston 56.76
Chad Hodo Green River 57.26
Phil Hardy Green River 1:00.16
100 Yard Freestyle
Rob Kirk Gillette 46.10
Nathan Mattson Green River 49.02
Brandon DeBall east 49.23
Eric Jessen Gillette 49.66
Mike Votipka Central 49.72
Kit Hard Gillette 51.86
500 Yard Freestyle
JJ Bay Gillette 4:51.60
Mike McNalley Rock Springs 5:02.36
Richard Smith Kelly Walsh 5:10.27
James Hellevang Gillette 5:16.20
Brad Lance Evanston 5:21.90
Eli Walter Laramie 5:23.11
200 Yard Freestyle Relay
- Gillette 1:28.70
- Central 1:31.50
- Green River 1:34.23
- Riverton 1:35.83
- Cody 1:36.30
- Rock Springs 1:36.49
100 Yard Backstroke
Scott Nicolarsen Gillette 54.33
Aaron Hawks Kelly Walsh 55.80
Ken Hess Green River 57.92
Chris Beck Evanston 57.92
Kevin Terry Sheridan 57.93
Jeff Herden Laramie 1:00.98
100 Yard Breaststroke
Rob Kirk Gillette 58.64
Eric Jessen Gillette 58.74
Scott Freeland Evanston 1:02.39
Joe Maycock Gillette 1:02.51
Andy Moffatt Green River 1:03.87
Trent Tynsky Rock Springs 1:04.59
400 Yard Freestyle Relay
- Gillette 3:21.86
- Central 3:26.92
- Evanston 3:27.57
- Kelly Walsh 3:28.52
- East 3:30.47
- Green River 3:32.74
1991 Boys 4A Team Results
Rank School Score
1 Gillette 311.0

2 Green River 220.5
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Evanston
Kelly Walsh
East
Central
Cody
Rock Springs
Sheridan
Laramie
Riverton
Natrona

148.5

142.0

118.0
97.0
91.0
80.0
61.0
57.0
53.0
10.0



